Investor Presentation
Q2’24
       Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change.
DISCLAIMER
This presentation includes “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of
1995. Actual results may differ from expectations, estimates and projections and, consequently, readers should not rely on these forward-looking statements as
predictions of future events. Words such as “goal” “expect,” “target,” “assume,” “estimate,” “project,” “budget,” “forecast,” “anticipate,” “intend,” “plan,” “may,” “will,” “could,”
“should,” “believe,” “predicts,” “potential,” “continue,” and similar expressions are intended to identify such forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements

• 60% of the Subordinate
B note is financed
through a repurchase
agreement.
• The remaining 40% of
the Subordinate B note is
equity.
• 1.5x Recourse Leverage.
(1) The hypothetical diagram below shows the typical structure of our
securitization transactions.
I. nformation  is  unaudited,  estimated  and  subject  to  change. 19
20
CONSOLIDATED LOAN SECURITIZATIONS
ORIGINAL FACE ($ Thousands) REMAINING FACE ($ Thousands) WEIGHTED AVERAGE COUPON (WAC)
VINTAGE DEAL TOTAL SOLD RETAINED TOTAL SOLD RETAINED Outstanding Bonds Sold Underlying Collateral FIRST CALL DATE
2023 CIM 2023-I2 238,530 202,750 35,780 213,493 177,713 35,780 6.71% 7.17% Jul-26
2023 CIM 2023-R4 393,997 343,368 50,629 355,479 304,836 50,629 5.03% 5.56% Apr-28
2023 CIM 2023-NR2 66,661 48,328 18,333 56,378 39,185 17,193 6.00% 5.23% Currently Callable
2023 CIM 2023-R3 450,834 394,479 56,355 404,433 348,053 56,355 4.50% 5.09% Apr-25
2023 CIM 2023-I1 236,161 205,578 30,583 207,332 176,748 30,583 6.36% 7.42% Apr-26
2023 CIM 2023-R2 447,384 364,841 82,543 388,542 305,987 82,543 5.50% 6.03% Mar-28
2023 CIM 2023-NR1 134,016 97,161 36,855 103,192 65,964 37,228 6.00% 6.08% Currently Callable
2023 CIM 2023-R1 585,718 512,503 73,215 505,306 432,541 72,765 5.40% 6.01% Jan-25
2022 CIM 2022-NR1 144,912 105,061 39,851 122,765 84,576 38,189 5.00% 4.85% Currently Callable
2022 CIM 2022-R3 369,891 327,168 42,723 309,515 266,886 42,694 4.57% 5.05% Sep-27
2022 CIM 2022-I1 219,442 122,997 96,445 191,936 95,491 96,445 4.35% 4.70% Currently Callable
2022 CIM 2022-R2 508,202 440,865 67,337 418,831 351,706 67,125 3.82% 4.55% May-27
2022 CIM 2022-R1 328,226 294,090 34,136 257,769 223,495 34,115 3.05% 4.21% Feb-27
2021 CIM 2021-NR4 167,596 125,747 41,849 111,822 67,615 44,207 2.82% 5.77% Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R6 353,797 336,284 17,513 214,321 196,803 17,513 1.64% 6.11% Sep-26
2021 CIM 2021-R5 450,396 382,836 67,560 338,139 271,096 67,044 2.00% 5.55% Aug-24
2021 CIM 2021-R4 545,684 463,831 81,853 341,025 259,330 81,695 2.00% 6.42% Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R3 859,735 730,775 128,960 495,089 366,081 128,960 1.95% 6.47% Apr-25
2021 CIM 2021-NR3 117,373 82,161 35,212 62,529 23,898 38,632 5.57% 6.85% Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R2 1,497,213 1,272,631 224,582 782,589 557,361 224,582 2.07% 7.14% Mar-25
2021 CIM 2021-NR2 240,425 180,318 60,107 134,812 62,833 71,979 5.57% 7.12% Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R1 2,098,584 1,783,797 314,787 1,137,541 821,416 314,787 1.94% 7.06% Feb-25
2021 CIM 2021-NR1 232,682 162,877 69,805 118,960 38,006 80,954 5.57% 7.65% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R7 653,192 562,023 91,169 371,198 280,837 90,361 2.44% 6.23% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R6 418,390 334,151 84,239 263,045 179,212 83,833 2.25% 4.97% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R5 338,416 257,027 81,389 167,367 86,094 81,273 2.43% 5.28% Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R3 438,228 328,670 109,558 255,096 146,806 108,290 4.00% 5.32% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R2 492,347 416,761 75,586 290,018 216,382 73,895 2.67% 4.27% Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R1 390,761 317,608 73,153 247,695 175,217 72,478 2.90% 5.00% Currently Callable
2019 SLST 2019-1 1,217,441 941,719 275,722 759,867 531,809 219,142 3.50% 4.28% Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R5 315,039 252,224 62,815 158,746 96,247 61,981 2.98% 5.67% Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R4 320,802 256,641 64,161 169,126 106,689 62,436 3.00% 6.51% Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R3 342,633 291,237 51,396 152,749 102,515 50,234 2.63% 7.10% Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R2 464,327 358,172 106,155 283,112 178,940 104,173 3.49% 5.00% Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R1 371,762 297,409 74,353 213,965 141,493 72,472 3.25% 5.16% Currently Callable
2018 CIM 2018-R3 181,073 146,669 34,404 57,254 25,171 31,904 4.42% 7.02% Currently Callable
2016 CIM 2016-FRE1 185,811 115,165 70,646 69,575 12,158 57,417 4.27% 5.91% Currently Callable
2008 PHHMC 2008-CIM1 619,710 549,142 70,568 6,581 4,890 1,669 6.77% 4.77% Do Not Hold Call Rights
TOTAL $17,437,391 $14,405,064 $3,032,327 $10,737,192 $7,822,081 $2,903,554 3.43% 5.83%
Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 20
       Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change.